

## Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

### Reference

17-18164

### Date sent

28/09/2017

### Subject

Windows XP and Operating System Upgrades

### Details of enquiry

How many endpoints in the Trust are using Windows XP as an operating system and how many have been or are in the process of being upgraded to a more secure and up-to-date operating system.

If possible could you provide the names of the operating system/s that have been used to upgrade the endpoints?"

### Response Sent

*Date Range: August 2016 - August 2017: Could I please request the following information?*

- 1. How many endpoints in the Trust are using Windows XP as an operating system and how many have been or are in the process of being upgraded to a more secure and up-to-date operating system.*

*There were no devices with Windows XP O/S within this period.*

- 2. If possible could you provide the names of the operating system/s that have been used to upgrade the endpoints?"*

*A combination of Windows 7 and Windows 10 - primarily Windows 7*